Can you please tell me your gender?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 354 471 471 471
Female 396 52.9 52.9 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove ot the Job Donald Irump Is doing as

canio

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 238 31.7 31.7 31.7
Disapprove 453 60.4 60.4 92.1
Neutral or 59 7.9 7.9 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or d

Isapprove ot

the Job Charlie Baker Is doing as

Cauomnac Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 506 67.5 67.5 67.5
Disapprove 149 19.8 19.8 87.3
Neutral or 95 12.7 12.7 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 273 36.3 36.3 36.3
Republican 82 10.9 10.9 47.2
Independen 396 52.8 52.8 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

How likely is it that you will vote in the Democratic primary for Senate
on September 1st?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Definitely 435 58.0 58.0 58.0
Maybe will 186 24.8 24.8 82.7
Definitely 84 11.2 11.2 94.0
Don’t know 45 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

For the Primary, because of the coronavirus, would you rather vote in
person or vote by mail?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote in 241 32.2 38.9 38.9
Vote by 379 50.5 61.1 100.0
Total 620 82.7 100.0




Missing
Total

System |

130
750

17.3
100.0

If the Democratic primary for Senate were today, who would you be
more likely to support, Ed Markey or Joe Kennedy?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Ed Markey 263 35.1 42.4 42.4
Joe 357 47.7 57.6 100.0
Total 620 82.7 100.0
Missing System 130 17.3
Total 750 100.0

Is your mind made up about who you will vote for in the Senate primary,
or do you think you might change your mind?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mind is 250 33.4 40.4 40.4
Might 370 49.3 59.6 100.0
Total 620 82.7 100.0
Missing System 130 17.3
Total 750 100.0

HOW IIKely IS IT that you will vote In the 2UZU Presidential election In

Alauamhai2 Ve [ B K VTV IS
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Definitely 662 88.3 88.3 88.3
Maybe will 57 7.7 7.7 95.9
Definitely 10 1.3 1.3 97.2
Don’t know 21 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald
Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 224 29.9 30.3 30.3
Joe Biden 447 59.5 60.3 90.6
Undecided 69 9.2 9.4 100.0
Total 740 98.7 100.0
Missing System 10 1.3
Total 750 100.0
Which candidate are you leaning towards at this time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 21 2.8 30.1 30.1
Joe Biden 48 6.5 69.9 100.0




Missing
Total

Total
System

69
681
750

9.2
90.8
100.0

100.0

How excited are you to support Joe Biden? Are you extremely excited,
very excited, mildly excited, or not that excited?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid You are 121 16.1 24.4 24.4
Very 100 13.4 20.2 44.6
Mildly 138 18.4 27.8 72.4
Not that 137 18.2 27.6 100.0
Total 495 66.0 100.0
Missing System 255 34.0
Total 750 100.0

If you had the choice between Joe Biden and New York Governor Andrew
Cuomo to be the Democratic nominee who would you choose?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 252 33.6 50.9 50.9
Andrew 243 32.4 49.1 100.0
Total 495 66.0 100.0
Missing System 255 34.0
Total 750 100.0

VVho do you thinK shouid be Joe Biden's running mate 1or vice

Gacifiania Ve [ B K VTV IS
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Gretchen 13 1.7 2.6 2.6
Kamala 103 13.8 20.9 23.4
Stacey 31 4.2 6.3 29.7
Tammy 6 7 1.1 30.9
Amy 82 11.0 16.6 47.5
Elizabeth 141 18.8 28.5 76.0
Val 7 .9 1.4 77.4
Someone 112 14.9 22.6 100.0
Total 495 66.0 100.0
Missing System 255 34.0
Total 750 100.0

How excited are you to support Donald Trump? Are you extremely
excited, very excited, mildly excited, or not that excited?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid You are 117 15.6 47.8 47.8
Very 44 5.9 18.1 65.9
Mildly 47 6.3 19.2 85.0




Missing
Total

Not that
Total
System

37
245
505
750

4.9
32.7
67.3

100.0

15.0
100.0

100.0

Regardless of who you will vote for President, who do you think will win

the Presidential election Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 344 45.8 46.4 46.4
Joe Biden 397 52.9 53.6 100.0
Total 740 98.7 100.0
Missing System 10 1.3
Total 750 100.0

Vhen It comes to deciding Tor whom you will vote tor president, which
one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for

e Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The 193 25.7 26.0 26.0
Health care 120 16.0 16.2 42.3
Immigration 39 5.2 5.3 47.5
Beating 267 35.6 36.1 83.6
Re-electing 64 8.5 8.6 92.2
Something 57 7.7 7.8 100.0
Total 740 98.7 100.0
Missing System 10 1.3
Total 750 100.0

From what you’ve read and heard, do you think the allegations of sexual
harassment and assault against Joe Biden are true or false?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid True 237 31.6 32.0 32.0
False 255 33.9 34.4 66.3
Unsure 249 33.2 33.7 100.0
Total 740 98.7 100.0
Missing System 10 1.3
Total 750 100.0

Do you think Joe Biden should release more records concerning the
allegations made by Tara Reade, or do you think he has released enough

infocmation.aliaadi
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid He should 343 457 46.3 46.3
He has 232 31.0 31.4 77.6
Don’t know 165 22.1 22.4 100.0
Total 740 98.7 100.0




Missing System 10 1.3
Total 750 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 196 26.1 26.1 26.1
Hillary 402 53.7 53.7 79.8
Someone 88 11.7 11.7 91.5
Did not 64 8.5 8.5 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 80 10.7 10.7 10.7
White or 533 71.0 71.0 81.8
Black or 79 10.5 10.5 92.3
Asian 31 4.1 4.1 96.4
Other or 27 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 124 16.5 16.5 16.5
30-49 219 29.2 29.2 45.7
50-64 219 29.2 29.2 74.8
65 or more 189 25.2 25.2 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 161 21.4 21.4 21.4
Some 226 30.2 30.2 51.6
College 232 31.0 31.0 82.6
Postgrad or 131 17.4 17.4 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

Have you or some you personally know tested positive for Coronavirus?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 286 38.2 38.2 38.2
No 464 61.8 61.8 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




Have you or someone in your household lost their job as a result of the
Coronavirus?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 267 35.6 35.6 35.6
No 483 64.4 64.4 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0

businesses to reopen?

When do you think Governor Baker should allow non-essential

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid On May 183 24.4 24.4 24.4
By June 232 30.9 30.9 55.3
By the 4th 165 22.1 22.1 77.4
After the 170 22.6 22.6 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
When places of work reopen, what characterizes your likely situation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid It does not
191 25.5 25.5 25.5
matter as |
! will go to 261 34.8 34.8 60.3
work under ’ ’ ’
I will not go
to work
because | 91 12.2 12.2 72.5
fear getting
I will not go
to work
because | 22 2.9 29 75.4
have to
I will not go
to work 95 12.6 12.6 88.0
until testing
i-will not go
to work 90 12.0 12.0 100.0
unless
Total 750 100.0 100.0

How would you rate the federal government’s response thus far to the

Coronavirus in our state

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The federal
government 104 13.9 13.9 13.9
The federal
government 231 30.8 30.8 44.7




The federal
government

Total

415

750

55.3

100.0

55.3

100.0

100.0

Beginning the 6th of May, all Massachusetts residents will be required to
wear face masks or coverings while in public places where social

distancing is not possible. Do you feel this is a necessary or an

Monecessaneorders
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 457 60.9 60.9 60.9
Somewhat 173 23.0 23.0 83.9
Somewhat 50 6.6 6.6 90.5
Extremely 60 8.0 8.0 98.6
Unsure/No 11 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
What is your household income?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Less than 256 34.1 34.1 34.1
$50,000- 275 36.7 36.7 70.8
More than 219 29.2 29.2 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 219 29.2 29.2 29.2
Landline 531 70.8 70.8 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid WMass 167 22.2 22.2 22.2
NShore 250 33.3 33.3 55.6
SShore 250 33.3 33.3 88.9
District 7 83 11.1 11.1 100.0
Total 750 100.0 100.0




